CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

July 22, 2022

Ken Myers, RA

Rembe Design

1718 Central Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re: Griegos Farms
1860 Griegos Rd. NW
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’'s Stamp 06-14-2022 (F13-D028A)

Dear Mr. Myers,

The TCL submittal received 07-01-2022 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep the
original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and
evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely,

LE, g me

L5
Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

Project Title: _ GRIEGOS FARMS Building Permit # Hydrology File #

DRB#  SKETCH PLAT: PR-2021-006261 EPC#

Legal Description: City Address OR Parcel 1860 GRIEGOS NW, ABQ, NM, 87107
Applicant/Agent: _ REMBE DESIGN Contact: __ KEN MYERS

Address: 1716 CENTRAL AVE. SW Phone:  518-364-9914

Email: DESIGN@REMBEDESIGN.COM

Applicant/Owner: __JAY REMBE Contact: _ JAY REMBE
Address: 1718 CENTRAL AVE. SW, ABQ, NM 87104 Phone; 505-243-0188
Email: REMBE@REMBEDESIGN.COM

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: __ PLAT (#of lots) RESIDENCE x DRB SITE _ ADMIN SITE:
RE-SUBMITTAL: X YES NO

DEPARTMENT: X _TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
Check all that apply:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

___ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION ~ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ PAD CERTIFICATION _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

~ CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN ~ X CONCEPTUAL TCL DRB APPROVAL

_ GRADING PLAN _ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

_ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

_ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN __ SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL

~ FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APP. _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_ ELEVATION CERTIFICATE _ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

~ CLOMR/LOMR _ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) _ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ADMINISTRATIVE ~ SO-19 APPROVAL

~ X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DRB ~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
APPROVAL __ GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION

__ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) ~_ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

_ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT ~ CLOMR/LOMR

~ OTHER (SPECIFY) ~ FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

_ PRE-DESIGN MEETING? _ OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 06/30/2022




KEYED NOTES-SITE PLAN —-

18. ESTATE CURB COA STANDARD DRAWING #2406

/N RA

28'—=0" RADIUS
178 —0” RADIUS

TCL GENERAL NOTES

PARKING AREA TO SLOPE A MIN. OF 1% AND A MAXIMUM OF 8%

PER COA DPM
AlLL NEW PUBLIC SIDEWALK PER COA STANDARD DRAWING 2430

. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK MUST BE REPLACED WITH

DIUS LEGEND

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

1

. FIRE ACCESS ALTERNATIVE HAMMERHEAD
2. LOCKABLE TRASH CONTAINERS

19. HC PARKING SPACE PER DPM STANDARDS SEE D1/TCL2

20. 6'—0" SIDEWALK PER DPM STANDARDS

182'—0" RADIUS

EWALK AND CURB & GUTTER.” — SEE NOTE 2

SITE INFORMATION

ADDRESS: PROPERTY NORTH AND WEST OF 1860 GRIEGOS,
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
ZONE ATLAS MAP:F—=13-Z

ZONING: R—A

DEVELOPMENT TYPE: COTTAGE COURT, IDO 4—-3(B)(3)
PROJECT SIZE:10 ACRE +|- PARCEL SUBDIVIDED AS 8 LOTS

EACH BETWEEN 1 AND 2 ACRES.

SETBACKS:
FRONT: 20'-0Q"
REAR: 25'-0"
SIDE: 10°-0"

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

LANDSCAPE FORWARD COTTAGE COURT DEVELOPMENT W/ 90
UNITS RANGING IN SIZE FROM 655 SF. TO 1070 SF.

DISTRIBUTED BETWEEN 8 LOTS(SEE UNIT COUNT NOTES THIS
PROJECT WILL INCLUDE A COMMUNITY BUILDING TO BE

SHEET).
DETERMINED.

DWELLING, COTTAGE DEVELOPMENT— IDO TABLE 5-5—1:

RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITY AMENITY, IDO TABLE 5—5—1

DESIGN—5,000 SF)

TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING:
REQUIRED: 121 SPACES
PROVIDED: 139 SPACES

HC PARKING, IBC TABLE 1106.1:

CALCULATIONS)
PROVIDED:

MOTORCYCLE PARKING, IDO TABLE 5-5—4:
101-150 REQUIRED SPACES= 4 MOTORCYCLES SPACES

PROVIDED—4 SPACES

PARKING

PROPERTY | Ng

N RO

PROVIDED 33 SPACES

L

6 ® $30vds (9

0-

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION

LAYOUT APPROVED
Emast Ormige 7/22/2022
Signed Date

ISIDRO

o PAVED RoAD 10 gay

e APPRoy

|

——-XMATE Locamioy

LOT 1
76,272 SF.
1.75 ACRE+|-
ALLOWABLE: 13,554 SF.
ACTUAL: 13,216 SF.

1 SPACE PER UNIT +2 VISITORS= 90 + 2 SPACES PER 8 LOTS= 106 SPACES

3 SPACES/1,000 GFA= 15 SPACES REQUIRED (BASED ON CURRENT COMMUNITY BLD.

101—-150 PROVIDED SPACES=5 SPACES REQUIRED (INCLUDED IN OVERALL REQUIRED

121 REQUIRED OFF STREET PARKING=13 BIKE SPACES REQUIRED

% ALLOWABLE: 8,250 SF.
ACTUAL: 8210 SF.

6.

10.

11.
12.
13.

17. STORAGE BUILDING

—
L] —
—_——
—

L0
44919 SF.
1.03 ACRE+|-

4 1_ ”
(5) |SPACES

S—

1
1
1
1

6340" (7) IspAcEs .|

(27) SPACEd

3. CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY 6'—0" UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED
4. FLUSH PAVEMENT TRANSITION
5. SITE WALL— MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH ROAD 3'—0"
+/— 6'=0" TALL OPAQUE WALL/ FENCE
6.1 EXISTING 6'—0" ADOBE WALL TO REMAIN
7. ASPHALT ROAD WAY PER COA STD. DTL.#2405A W/
ESTATE STYLE CURB COA STD. DTL.#2406 WHERE

APPLICABLE

8. WATER FEATURE
9. PARKING LOT— COMPACTED AND STABILIZED GRAVEL—

SEE DETAIL D2/TCL2 FOR DETAILS— NOTE ALL PARKING

SPACES TO INCLUDE PARKING BLOCKS
PARKING LOT DRIVEWAYS—COMPACTED AND STABILIZED

GRAVEL DRIVE
LANDSCAPED COURTYARD—FINAL LANDSCAPING TBD
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF AMENITIES BUILDING— TBD
VINEYARD AND LAWN AREA— FINAL LAYOUT TBD
EXISTING PRIVATE ROADWAY AT ACCESS EASEMENT

BICYCLE PARKING, IDO TABLE 5-5-5: 12
RESIDENTIAL USE (MORE THAN 5 UNITS)= 3 SPACES OR 10% REQUIRED OFF—STREET 15. MOTORCYCLE SPACE PER DPM STANDARDS—SEE D1/TCL2
16. BIKE PARKING PER DPM STANDARDS— SEE D4/TCL2

OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE
CHURCH PROPERTY-
NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK

A 1. CHANGES PER TCL COMMENT LETTER— SEE RESPONSE LETTER

A1 | SITE PLAN

SAN_ISIDRO

06,/29,/2022

_ANA AI43d08d L

21. RAISED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/ SPEED TABLE— SEE

DETAIL A1/TCL2
22. EXISTING CHURCH CAMPUS AND PARKING TO

REMAIN=NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK
23. EXISTING BIKE LANE TO REMAIN
24. NOT USED

25. NOT USED
26. NEW CONCRETE CURB EXTENSION

27. EXISTING WALL— NOT IN SCOPE

28. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE— TRUNCATED DOME OR

OTHER APPROVED SURFACE— INSTALL PER COA
STANDARD DRAWING#2446

29. PICKLE BALL COURT-TBD

30. 26’'—0" OPERABLE GATE— FOR FIRE ACCESS ONLY

31. NOT USED
32. EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

33. MINI SITE TRIANGLE PER DPM 7—4()(5)(V)

34. PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN— SEE DETAIL D3/TCL2

5. CURB STOP PER DETAIL C4/TCL2
36. KEYWAY— MIN. 5'—0" DEPTH

LOT 4
45,475 SF.
1.04 ACRE+|-
ALLOWABLE: 8,352 SF.

ACTUAL: 5,415 SF.

LOT 3
60,543 SF.
1.39 ACRE+|-
ALLOWABLE: 11,119 SF.
10,940 SF.

Fe———

1

©

@?©@§

L0-01-0v813S 30IS 40 INIT

WABLE: 12,792.84
AGTUAL: 12,762.00 S|

= 176’-0" RADIUS

LEGEND

SRR

4. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR
THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND

SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS MEASURED FROM
THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE CLEAR SIGHT

SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

: 50" SN G < -
- A o~ v/ hn el e !
| 0T 5 T -
44,787 SF. i
1.03 ACRE+- |

YovEL3dS 40 Ny

ALLOWABLE: 8,225.34 SF.
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es’To” ) ~SPA~CES» 4B

@

_ZLOT LINE

Fgﬂo“ p 1) ‘ SPA
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EXISTING EASEMENTS TO REMAIN

CONCRETE WALKWAYS— SEE
KEYED NOTES AND PLAN

GRAVEL FINISH— SEE KEYED NOTES

INTERSECTION SITE TRIANGLE

L
A% ADA ACCESSIBLE PATHWAY
: (6'—0” WIDE)

5. NOTE NO ACCESSIBLE PATHWAY IS TO EXCEED 1:20 SLOPE
ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INCLUDED ON

| _~JHE WORK ORDER

7. ALL RAMPS, CURBS, AND ROAD WORK ALONG GUADALUPE CHURCH ROAD AND
AT GRIEGOS GUADALUPE CHURCH ROAD TO BE DONE THROUGH A WORK ORDER

WITH THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

1860 GRIEGOS RD. NW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

340°-0"-LEFT TURN MINIMUM INTERSECTION SITE DISTANCE
PER DPM TABLE 7.4.65-2 LANE UNDIVIDED, 30 MPH

55,559 SF.
1.28 ACRE+|-

| SRR —

ALLOWABLE: 10,203.67

i

[

25-0"

.-II-II-II-II-II-III-II-II-I-'

¢,

GOS FARMS

\
y|

—

290'-0"-RIGHT TURN- MINIMUM INTERSECTION SITE DISTANCE
PER DPM TABLE 7.4.65-2 LANE UNDIVIDED, 30 MPH

Architect Stamp:

VILLA DE CAPILLA
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roet GRIEGOS FARMS

KENNETH
MYERS
No.005751

06/14/2022

urban design + development

1716 Central SW, Suite A
A|buquerque NM 87104
t: 505:243-0188

Drawn By: KMA Checked By: KMA

Phase: S D

Date:

Drawing Title:

IDO Zone Atlas

TCL-
TRAFFIC CONTROL

LAYOUT
SITE PLAN

N0 Zoning intormition ax of May 17,2018
The Zone Distrivts and Overlay Zones £ 60
SRy

Tntegrated Dovelopment Ordinanee qDO). ="'

Project Number:
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50 100

0
GRAPHIC SCALE: | R —

: /" PROPERTY LINE “

Sheet Number:

TCL1

A4| VICINITY MAP-ZONE ATLAS MAP




/WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND 6-0
SIGN FIELD= WHITE
RESERVED RESERVED A4
MOTORCYCLE PARKING ResERVED For e / SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER = GREEN
SIGN PER DETAIL . HC SIGN~ PER DETAIL D3/THIS SHEET e e g PROVIDE REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER NMSA 'STAPLE’ STYLE BIKE RACK:1-1/2"
D3/AS102 fwﬁ?a S0 —2'~0" WHERE PARKNG e S L 1978 66-7-352.4C_"VIOLATORS ARE SQUARE & WALL PAINTED STEEL c’;
PROVIDED SUBJECT TO A FINE AND OR TOWING' ENCASE IN 10"¢ X 18" DEEP CONCRETE -—
T . N 512" VAN ACCESSIELE SIGN ONLY PIER- SET TOP MIN. 2" BELOW CRUSHER e = N
o—a , , FINE GRADE FINISH o ol o0
Mmoo ——— REQD AT HC VAN PARKING al JlE >
Py CARPOOL  MOTORCYCLE HC PARKING o W™ s
L L LOCATION(S) PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN =
I8 N ol PARKING SIGN PARKING SIGN  SIGN SN PER PLAN: Wilo2 5 =
i\ z|2 WHEEL STOP 4" WIDE BLUE STRIPES AT 16" o 2X2X4" STEEL FRAME- MITER MUTCD STANDARD b ) "
H| |H % < 0C AT ALL ACCESS AISLES 1'-6 CORNERS GRIND SMOOTH = oY U]
B Ji =5 \ PROVIDE ARROW SIGN e
% ol o : ECONCRETE PAD PER C2/T0L2 ="~ € 1) ——provoe (4) 2x2x ThBs e 3 oS
J {‘V)IF==‘=:\\\"} 2T i = == /—12"x18" ALUMINUM PANEL SIGN SEE SECTION 2C.50 AN = oNe/
li’[___%, oo ®©|  INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF < @ b ABOVE/ SEE PLAN FOR TYPE (SET BOTTOM STANDARD S O
g gl ACCESSIBILITY— PAINTED BLUE NO PARKING' IN 12" - P AT 5=0" MIN OR ABOVE VAN SION) = L L
‘ LETTERS AT VAN SPACE EX PROVIDE (2) 2X2X&" TABS- = )
o WHERE  SIGN IS REQUIRED . b ¢ O
[ \ - = o w
N ~ EINg el = SET STEEL SLEEVE IN CONCRETE 15"¢ PIPE POST 2 o 2
i PARK| J WHERE APPLICABLE— WELD SIGN AS ~ oo’ m
o < < PROVIDE SLEEVE ©
. MIN. 8'-6" STD. REQUIRED AND BOLT CL. oo =
4-0 7_6" COMPACT EQ. EQ. /—CONCRETE PAD—WHERE APPLICABLE 7ONE | | — <
MIN. - o | . L
8-6 8-0 R | yug e | T3& |
166" © M 4———10" ¢ CONCRETE FOOTING- SET 2” BELOW  CONCRETE PIER ‘ - - " |
™~ gisisl GRADE AND COVER WITH FINISH MATERIAL FOOTING ——=1|| N 0
AN WHEN NOT SET IN CONCRETE PAD U: o GRAVEL LEVELING BED
MOTORCYCLE STANDARD STALL HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE EQUAL |/  EQUAL » > SECTION PLAN
DPM FIG. 7.4.77 DPM FIG. 7.4.77 DPM FIG. 7.4.117 CENTER N PARKING. SPACE M
LOCATE CENTER OF STRUCTURE LOCATE SIGN PER MUTCD
12" FROM BACK OF WALK STANDARDS BIKE PARKING
DPM FIG. 7.4.115
PARKING SIGNAGE CROSSING SIGNAGE :
1/ l|=1 l-oll 1/ ll=1 l-oll 1/ ll=1 l-oll
[=ael
CONT #5 @ 2 ;E
KNOCK OUT ===
) . SOND, BE AN B~ STUCCO FINISH
A 1. CHANGES PER TCL COMMENT LETTER— SFE RESPONSE LETTER 06,/29 /2022 SEl\LiNT FCONTROL NI @ 5-0 B BOTH SIDES AT
HiH PROPERTY
= EHE INTERIOR-ONE SIDE T
= el AT PERIMETER
- BTl 44 @ 24" 0.C. IN
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS @ 4" CONC & CONG = = GROUTED FILLED
LAYOUT APPROVED 6'~0" 0.C. AND EXPANSION SOENALK SOENALK " -z Hi REINFORCED CELLS m
JOINTS @ 18'-0" 0.C. A . = SHE ONLY
EXPANSION JOINT CONTROL JOINT L TH'CS&NE%BSALR BATW{,E%&E%(E)';T_ SEE PLAN 7 - MIN. 1% SLOPE CAST INPLACE CONCRETE LIGHT BROOM = HIH
_ SEE PLAN L D3/THIS SHEET = EDGES— PROVIDE (2) CONT. #4 REBAR i BiH JOINT RENF @ 167
Signed Date THICKENED SLAB W/ (2) CONT. #4 E SLAB W/ MED. BROOM FINISH- X = LANDSCAPE AREA ONE TOP ONE BOTTOM (EME| 0.C
REBAR- TOOLED RADIUS AT EDGE LANDSCAPING TO SLOPE Z SLOPE O DRAIN AWAY FRON N SPERLE T HH --
SEE_PLAN TOWARD PARKING - p GRAVEL PARKING CRADEY  HIH
SLOPE TO DRAIN MAX. 1% NEW GRAVEL PARKING LOT/ J EXPANSION JOINT 3 2 EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL —— AREA (EHE
ai— \F :
4” CONC. SLAB W. MED. ) T f ===
WHEEL STOP AS SPECIFIED A il B e e -+
A/LL V V \\QXL BROOM FINISH SLOPE T0 NEW GRAVEL PARKING LOT AREA PARKING BLOCK . == ===l I
N e o 5 s PARKING- SLOPE B . . . . ] . S E—] ‘:‘ S i‘ ‘ ‘E‘ ‘ ‘;
"/ N PROVIDE CONTROL JONTS @ sy EWAL MAX. 2% A % Siiinn /D ~———COMPACTED SUB e In=={] =t ey | —
; ' 6'-0" 0.C. AND EXPANSION \ ) ‘ | GRADE == A AR T =TT
JOINTS @ 180" 0.C. © | 5 L EEE =
e > TRANSV. @ 327 o.c./ 1"
PREPARED SUBSOIL AT WALLS
2-0"
’ ’ < 40" TALL
-0’
AT ALL WALLS
> 40" TALL
1/2"=1"-0" 1/2"=1"-0" 1/4"=1"-0" 1/2"=1"-0" 1/2"=1"-0"
. SIDEWALK PER PLAN/
— - KEYED NOTES
/LANDSCAPE AREA /LANDSCAPE AREA ASPHALT ROAD WAY PER 1. EXISTING ADOBE WALL +/—42” ABOVE SIDEWALK ASPHALT ROAD WAY Architect Starm:
v 1<7PEDSTRIAN CROSSING SIGN PER COA STD. DTL.#2405A 2. NEW 6'-0" WIDE SIDEWALK PER DPM STANDARDS
S DETALL D3 3. EXISTING BIKE LANE TO REMAIN
T3 =il : as 4. NOT USED
=° ‘N 5. NEW RAMP COA STANDARD DRAWING #2443 KENNETH
TE 6. NEW CONCRETE CURB EXTENSION— PROVIDE MIN. 18” WIDE DRAINAGE WAY AT CURB VVERS
=B S N 7. EXISTING WALL— NOT IN SCOPE
I L LI ZIZARRLLEIINNSS SIS S SS S S S CSS SRRARIRARAIEZ \///
= i 8. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE— TRUNCATED DOME OR OTHER APPROVED SURFACE— INSTALL PER COA No.00S 751
2 ESTATE CURB-TYP. 9. EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN
e == 10. EXISTING CORNER ACCESS RAMP SIM. COA STD. DTL.#2441
NEW ROADWAY |, 6'=0’ 10'-0" 6'-0" " LNEW ROADWAY
ASPHALT CONCRETE ASPHALT VAREES 130 130 VAREES
SLOPE | CROSERALKT PEE | SLORE LANDSCAPE \ ORIVE LANE DRIVE LANE LANDSCAPE 06/14/2022
TABLE i |
ol B2| ACCESS ROAD SECTION
ESTATE CURB-TYP. 3o
\ 2 1/8"=1'-0" o0
_‘
< . )§> © < 4 <
pa) . % = A
==
N
PEDSTRIAN CROSSING SIGN o[ . |
PER DETAL D3/T0L2 - = urban design + development
S 1716 Central SW, Suite A
LANDSCAPE AREA LANDSCAPE AREA by iy
uquerque
t: 505-243.0188
Pt GRIEGOS FARMS
N Drawn By: KMA Checked By: KMA
B1l TYPICAL CROSS WALK/ SPEED TABLE PLAN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAGE AT 5D
CROSSWALK PER DETALL D3 E —
1/2"=1"-0" SR —
- s Drawing Title:
ASPHALT ROAD SEE D3 FOR SIGN DETAILS— SEE TCL PLAN FOR LOCATIONS UNE OF CROSSWALK SURFACE BEYOND oL
CONSTRUCTION— MAX ESTATE CURB PER COA. STANDARD ‘
6% SLOPE DIRECTION_OF TRAFFIC DTL. #2406- BOTH SIDES ot QHURCH ROND TRAFFIC CONTROL
A -
BASE COURSE AND o \/LJ _ S N RN\ 780 N — —— LAYOUT
COMPACTED SOIL AS REQUIRED ——— v 10-0 L S T e e e S S SR S R S e e eR e e e naner rns p " SITE DETAILS
i STAMPED AND COLORED CONCRETE i MAX. SLOPE
A G 2 - N i N W s 1.5%
A A oA s B . s ya
WWW//////Z//ZZZ/; * L S NS . R s
Project Number:
T T 11.5° 14.0° 14.0' 11.5° 2 1 02
DRIVE LANE DRIVE LANE LANDSCAPE
6.0 55 28.0° Sheet Number:
SIDEWALK LANDSCAPE ROADWAY
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